Nuvation Energy High-Voltage BMS
Installation Guide
Document ID: NE-IG-001 | Revision: 2.1, 2020-03-13
© 2020 Nuvation Energy
Table of Contents
Important Safety Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
1. Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
1.1. About this Guide . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2

Crimp terminal 43030-0002
Wire gauge range AWG20-24 stranded
Battery Cell Connecter for Cell Interface - 12 channel
Table 18. Cell Interface - 12 channel Battery Cell Connector Pin Assignment
Pin Connection Description Connected to Device
1 CELL0 Bottom reference of Cell Interface Connect to negative terminal of
the lowest cell (Cell 1)
2 CELL2 Cell 2 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 2
3 CELL4 Cell 4 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 4
4 CELL6 Cell 6 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 6
5 CELL8 Cell 8 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 8
6 CELL10 Cell 10 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 10
7 CELL12 Cell 12 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 12
8 No Connect Not Connected No Connect
9 No Connect Not Connected No Connect
10 CELL1 Cell 1 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
the lowest cell (Cell 1)
11 CELL3 Cell 3 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 3
12 CELL5 Cell 5 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 5
13 CELL7 Cell 7 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 7
Nuvation Energy High-Voltage BMS - Installation Guide
Document ID: NE-IG-001 17 Rev 2.1, 2020-03-13
Pin Connection Description Connected to Device
14 CELL9 Cell 9 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 9
15 CELL11 Cell 11 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 11
16 No Connect Not Connected No Connect
17 No Connect Not Connected No Connect
18 No Connect Not Connected No Connect

2 CELL2 Cell 2 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 2
Nuvation Energy High-Voltage BMS - Installation Guide
Document ID: NE-IG-001 20 Rev 2.1, 2020-03-13
Pin Connection Description Connected to Device
3 CELL4 Cell 4 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 4
4 CELL6 Cell 6 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 6
5 CELL8 Cell 8 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 8
6 CELL10 Cell 10 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 10
7 CELL12 Cell 12 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 12
8 CELL14 Cell 14 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 14
9 No Connect Not Connected No Connect
10 CELL1 Cell 1 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
the lowest cell (Cell 1)
11 CELL3 Cell 3 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 3
12 CELL5 Cell 5 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 5
13 CELL7 Cell 7 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 7
14 CELL9 Cell 9 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 9
15 CELL11 Cell 11 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 11
16 CELL13 Cell 13 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 13
17 CELL15 Cell 15 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 15
18 CELL16 Cell 16 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal of
Cell 16
The following is an example wiring guide for a Cell Interface - 16 channel with 16 cells and 11 cells
Nuvation Energy High-Voltage BMS - Installation Guide
Document ID: NE-IG-001 21 Rev 2.1, 2020-03-13